Dear Insurance Agent:

In accordance with our signed agreement, please forward the appropriate valid certificate and Additional Insured Endorsement(s) (CG2010 11/85) no later than **14 DAYS PRIOR TO EVENT** to the following address:

MGM Grand Hotel LLC 3799 Las Vegas Blvd. South Las Vegas, Nevada 89109 Attn: Property Risk Management

Each insurance certificate and "Additional Insured Endorsement" must reflect MGM Resorts International and Las Vegas Arena Owner, LLC. including all subsidiaries, affiliates & allied companies, corporations or entities owned or controlled, now in existence or as may hereafter be created. MGM Grand Hotel LLC its parent company, subsidiaries, joint venture partners affiliates and their respective directors, officers, and employees are included as additional insured in accordance with the policy provisions of the general liability and auto policies. The GL endorsement is primary and non-contributory. A waiver of subrogation is granted in favor of MGM Grand LLC its parent company, subsidiaries, joint venture partners or affiliates and their respective directors, officers and employees in accordance with the policy provisions of the policies. By written contract and or agreement. 30-day Notice of Cancellation applies as agreed by written contract.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, we can be contacted at 702-891-1195. Certificates may be faxed to us at 702-891-1005.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

MGM Grand Convention Services